fz A0

SIXTEENTII GUAM LEGISLATURE
1881 (FIRST) Regular Session |

CERTIFICATION OF PASSAGE OF AN ACT TO THE GOVERNOR

This is to certify that Bill No. 360, "An Act to appropriate ..
to the Commissicners Council to satlsfy the intent of Sectlom
22, Public Law 15-147," was on the §th day of Nay 1681, duly
and regularly passed.

' Spéak;r

Leglslative Secretary

This A sas received by the CGoverpor this 1&) day of _
d»J s, 1981, at %fr ¢ o'cloc M.

C SHERRA L. ¥

Assistant Staff va‘co
Governor s Staff -

1) Section 1 (l), appropriation
of $143,138 is xeduced to zera.
z APPROVED | |
2) bectlon.3 (a) dppropriation of $11 200
is reduced to z : -

_ M ‘ 3) Section 3 (b), cxppropriatmn of §9, 700 ,
is reaucedtxrzeno,
e > .

PAUL M. D :
Covernor ogAéggm ' &) Section 5, appzoprlatyon of $l9 ,635 is

remmuaito.ﬁau,
pATED:S 2 2-81  10:2S A.m.
'5) Section 6, apprcprlatlon.of $7 104 is

]D-Lu \Ev«'€7l55 '1 | " reduced to zero.

B T vapa




TR T o e S S S S TP S S
W W NN tTs W N e O

L] (- S N NP B - [0} N |

g

i

SIXTEENTH GUAM LECISLATURE
1981 (FIRST) Regular Session ,

Bill Ho. 300

Introduced by: Committee on Rules, at the request of the

Governor

- AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE TO THE COMMISSIONERS
COUNCIL TO SATISFY THE INTENT OF SECTION 22,
PUBLIC LAW 15-147, -

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE TERRITORY OF GUAM:

Section 1. Part XXV of Section 3 of Public Law 15-142 is

amended to read:

(1) Admigistra-

™
tion

(2) Commis-

""APPROPRIATED FROM

Other
General Local Federal
gund s Fund

' ?ubtotal s\Fund,

PART XXV

COMMISSIONER'S COUNCIL

O

128,561 128,561

143,138 143,138

sioners of

Guam

637,305 637,305

Section 2. The appropriation made in Section 1 of this

or unexpended appropriation from the General Fund made in»Seg;;;ff ?

T e SR

' tions 3 and 4 of Public Law 15-142.

. Act shall be satisfied by the transfer of lapsed, unencumbered




B e

. b

(2] ™~ [t

o o &

o W R N

. 2

. M\-w,;.;.;;a,i;.m-lv‘ b A s B S T i T e S e R

L¥)

Section 3. 1here is hereby appropriated from the General
. Fund to the Department of Parks and Recreat1on the following

sums:

defray part of the cost of Guan's partic1pat10n in the

Suva, Fiji.
Section 4, The appropriation made in Section 3 of this

Act shall be satisfied by the transfer of lapsed, unencumbered

t1ons 3 and 4 of Public Law 15-142.
Secticn 5. ‘here is hereby approyriated from the General

Fund to gﬂg Department of Parks and R reation the. 5q9 of
Fineteen ‘"""""’ """"" _ (&-1%—5—:’:5:}- 635 to

League for the 1981 season.

Section 6.

There is also apnronriated from the General

t

of Public Law 15-142.

E 1981 Oceania Games to be held on August 22 to 29 1981 at 3'; L

or unexpended approPriations from the General Fund made in Secff‘

defray expenses for the operations of the Little League~and Big o




